• MBA from the University of Western Australia and Licensed Real Estate Agent

A S X : C N IC E N T U R I A  C A P I T A L  G R O U P 2 1

A S X:CNI

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

APPENDIX B

CENTURIA: 1521 ROAD, ORANGE, NSWFOREST

2 2A S X : C N IC E N T U R I A  C A P I T A L  G R O U P

Pro Forma Operating Balance Sheet

• Centuria stand-alone based on

31 December 2020 balance

sheet adjusted for payment of

1H21 distribution, issuance of

listed notes, investments in

funds and other adjustments

• Primewest stand-alone based on

31 December 2020 balance

sheet adjusted for payment of

1H21 distribution, equity raising

announced in January 2021 and

investments in funds

• Merger adjustments include:

‒ $89m of cash utilised to

fund the cash portion of the

Merger Consideration and

transaction costs

‒ $332m of incremental

goodwill associated with the

Merger

‒ 188m of Centuria securities

issued to Primwest

securityholders as part of

the Merger Consideration

(assuming 100%

acquisition)

$ million

Centuria stand-alone Primewest stand-alone
Merger

Adjustments Merged Group31-Dec-20 Adjustments Pro forma 31-Dec-20 Adjustments Pro forma

(A) (B) (C = A + B) (D) (E) (F = D + E) (G) (H = C + F + G)

Cash and cash equivalents 168 46 214 39 27 66 (89) 191

Receivables 125 (16) 109 2 2 111

Financial assets 585 24 609 11 24 35 644

Investment properties 32 20 52 - - 52

Assets held for sale - - 46 46 46

Equity accounted investments 33 33 - - 33

Intangible assets 281 24 305 120 120 332 757

Other assets 68 68 4 4 72

Total Assets 1,292 98 1,390 222 51 273 243 1,906

Payables 51 (27) 24 8 (7) 1 25

Borrowings 195 126 321 - - 321

Derivative liabilities 34 34 - - 34

Other liabilities 87 87 5 5 92

Total Liabilities 367 99 466 13 (7) 6 - 472

Net Assets 925 (1) 924 209 58 267 243 1,434

Securities Outstanding (m) 600 600 349 48 397 188 788

Net Asset Value ($ per security) 1.54 1.54 0.60 0.67 1.82

Operating Gearing Ratio1 2.4% 9.1% - - 7.6%

1. Gearing ratio is calculated based on (operating borrowings less cash) divided by (operating total assets less cash)

2 3A S X : C N IC E N T U R I A  C A P I T A L  G R O U P

Definitions

Operating Segments: Group has four reportable

operating segments. These reportable operating

segments are the divisions which report to the Group’s

Chief Executive Officers and Board of Directors for the

purpose of resource allocation and assessment of

performance.

The reportable operating segments are: